TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (TREES) REGULATIONS 1999

Plan referred to in THE HERTSMERE TREE PRESERVATION ORDER (St Mary's Croft, Fortune Lane and Land off Fortune Lane, Elstree, Herts) No 2/2008

Ause

SCHEDULE OF TREES

No Type

Tt Oak

T2 Oak

T3 Lime

T4 Yew

TS5 Oak

T6 Qak

17 Yew

T8 Scots Pine

TS Lawson Cypress
T10 Scots Pine

T11 Yew

G1 3 no. Oaks

G2 2 no. Oaks

G3 2 no. Ash

wi Consisting of several species

including Oak, Sycamore, Ash
Pine, Cedar, Horse Chestnut
and Holly

Thi

Order was confirmad by the

Herismere Borough Gounell
without modification

THE COMMON SEAL OF HERTSMERE BOROUGH COUNCIL WAS
HEREUNTO AFFIXED THIS Eighth day of January 2007

IN.YHE PRESENCE OF:

\ -
]KH\?!,QM

(Signed) Authorised Officer
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